

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 10274/2011(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2011 in WP No. 17515/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAS KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/06/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(Vacation Bench)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adpc10376v.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Das, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPost this special leave petition on 11th
July, 2011.In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of
direction of appearance of Secretary, Home
Department to Orissa, issued by the Central
Administrative Tribunal Orissa, Cuttack Bench,
Cuttack.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master