



UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice returnable in six  
weeks.

Interim stay of the impugned judgment of the High  
Court.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master