

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18107/2011

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SASMITA PATTNAIK

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18110 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18111 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18112 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18113 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18114 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18115 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18117 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18865 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18866 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 28/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nina Gupta,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Ms. Vernika Tomar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)Nos.18111, 18112, 18114, 18115, 18866 and 18117/2011 respondent appears through separate advocates.

Granted time for filing counter affidavit.

..2/-

Item No.39

: 2 :

In the remaining cases there are no appearance. Ld. counsel for the petitioner in the remaining cases in which respondent have not appeared is directed to remit process fee ad spare copy of the pleadings within a week as a last chance in relation to all the unserved respondents. The respondents who have appeared granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List the matters on 7.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar