

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18107/2011

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SASMITA PATTNAIK

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and impleadment and impleadment as party respondent and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report for direction)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18110/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18111/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18112/2011

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18113/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18114/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18115/2011

(With appln.(s) for intervention and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18117/2011

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment and impleadment as party respondent and intervention and office report)

SLP(C) No. 18865/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18866/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Preetam Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, adv.

Mr. Nilenenta Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Debal Banerjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. Srijana Lama, Adv.  
Ms. I. Abenla Aier

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

For Intervenor      Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.  
As prayed for, list after three weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master