

Listed on: 21.01.2015

Court No.

Item No.

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 18107, 18110, 18111, 18112, 18113, 18114, 18115, 18117, 18865 & 18866 & OF 2011 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3

(Application for impleadment in SLP(C) No. 18107 of 2011 and 18114 of 2011)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2

(Application for impleadment/intervention in SLP(C) No. 18112 of 2011 and SLP(C) No. 18115 of 2011 respectively)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 2 to 6

(Application for intervention/impleadment filed in SLP(C) No. 18117 of 2011)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 5

(Application for impleadment in SLP(C) No. 18107 of 2011)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 7

(Application for impleadment in SLP(C) No. 18107 of 2011)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 8

(Application for impleadment in SLP(C) No. 18117 of 2011)

State of Orissa etc. etc.

...Petitioners

Versus

Sasmita Pattanaik etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th January, 2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Mr. Debal Banerjee, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent/s, served a copy of the note suggesting percentage for appointment of different categories including reserved category and women category, upon the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner-State.

Mr. Vikas Singh, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner-State, prays for time to seek instructions in the matter.

Put up on 21.01.2015.”

Service position is as under of the SLPs.

SLP(C) No. 18107 of 2011

The sole Respondent is represented by Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Advocate and he has also filed Counter Affidavit and same has been included in SLP paper books.

It is submitted that counsel appearing of sole Respondent has filed application for impleadment to implead applicant as party Respondent with Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of proposed applicant to be impleaded party (Registered as I.A. No. 3) and same has been placed with SLP paper books.

SLP(C) No. 18110 of 2011

The sole Respondent is represented by Ms. Deepta Kirti Verma, Advocate has also filed Counter Affidavit and same has been included in SLP paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 18111 of 2011

The sole Respondent is represented by Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate but no Counter Affidavit has been filed.

SLP(C) No. 18112 of 2011

The sole Respondent is represented by Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Advocate and he has also filed Counter Affidavit (Copy of the same has been included in SLP paper books)

SLP(C) No. 18113 of 2011

The sole Respondent is represented by Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Advocate and he has also filed Counter Affidavit (Copy of the same has been included in SLP paper books).

SLP(C) No. 18114 of 2011

The sole Respondent is represented by Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Advocate and he has also filed Counter Affidavit (Copy of the same has been included in SLP paper books).

SLP(C) No. 18115 of 2011

There are two respondents and Mr. Bhart Sangal, Advocate filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and filed counter

affidavit (Copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper books for the Kind perusal of Hon'ble Court) Respondent No. 2 served with dasti and no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service of cause notice is complete.

SLP(C) No. 18117 of 2011

There are 21 Respondents. Mrs. Deepta Kirti, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 5, 8 to 11 and 21 and she has also filed counter affidavit on their behalf.

Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 14 and 17 and also filed counter affidavit on their behalf. (Copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper books for the Kind perusal of Hon'ble Court)

It is submitted that respondent nos. 2, 6, 7, 12, 13, 18 to 20 are served with dasti.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is submitted that M/s. Bharat Sangal, Merusagar Samantaray and Ms. Deepta Kirti Verma, and Mr. Harish Pandey and Advocates have filed application for intervention/impleadment (Registered as I.A. Nos. 2 to 6) and same have been included in the SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. A.P. Mayee, counsel for the applicant has on 7.9.2013 filed an application for impleadment to implead as party Respondent in SLP(C) No. 18107 of 2011 and 18117 of 2011 and same is registered as I.A. No. 7 in 18107 of 2011 and I.A. No. 8 in 18117 of 2011.

(Copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper books for the Kind perusal of Hon'ble Court).

SLP(C) No. 18865 of 2011

The sole Respondent is represented by Ms. Deepta Kirti Verma, Advocate and she has also filed Counter Affidavit (Copy of the same has been included in SLP paper books).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(C) No. 18866 of 2011

The sole Respondent is represented by Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate has not filed Counter Affidavit.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of January, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR