

Listed on :

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XIA

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9

(Application for direction)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1676 of 2015

State of Orissa

...Appellant

Versus

Sasmita Pattnaik

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith connected matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3.2.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Leave granted.
Interim order to continue.
Hearing expedited.”**

It is submitted that counsel for sole Respondent has on 14.3.2015 filed application for directions (Registered as I.A. No. 9) and copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

The Application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report..

Dated this the 22nd day of April, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR