

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1676/2015

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SASMITA PATTNAIK

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 27/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State prays for
four weeks' time to file reply to the application.

Put up after four weeks.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.