

Listed on: 01.02.2016

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 9**

(Application for directions)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 10**

(Application for seeking exemption from filing Official Translation)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 1684 OF 2015.**

State of Orissa

...Appellant

Versus

Manas Kumar Mishra & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The applications above-mentioned were mentioned and listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.01.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Post these applications (I.A. No. (s) . 9 & 10) in the next week before an appropriate Bench.”**

It is submitted that Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, counsel for the Respondents has on 26.11.2015 filed two applications for directions with Annexures A to B and for seeking exemption from filing official translation which are registered as I.A. Nos. 9 & 10. The same are placed with appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The service is complete in the appeal above-mentioned.

The applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv. (32 Lawyers Chambers)
2. Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, Adv. (203 Lawyers Chambers)
3. Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv. (112, C.K. Daphatary Chamber)