

SECTION XIA

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 1676, 1678, 1679, 1680, 1681, 1682, 1683, 1684, 1685 & 1686 OF 2015.

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3

(Application for impleadment & direction in C.A Nos. 1676 & 1682 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2

(Application for impleadment/intervention in C.A Nos. 1680 & 1683 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 2 to 6

(Application for intervention/ impleadment in C.A No. 1684 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 5

(Application for impleadment in C.A No. 1676 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 7

(Application for impleadment in C.A No. 1676 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 8

(Application for direction in C.A No. 1684 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 9

(Application for direction in C.A No. 1676 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 5

(Application for direction in C.A No. 1682 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2

(Application for direction in C.A No. 1686 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 10

(Application for impleadment in C.A No. 1676 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 9

(Application for directions in C.A No. 1684 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 10

(Application for seeking exemption from filing original translation in C.A No. 1684 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1 IN I.A. NO. 5

(Application for permission to file additional documents in I.A. No. 5 in C.A No. 1682 of 2015)

State of Orissa Etc.

...Appellants

Versus

Sasmita Pattnaik Etc.

...Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1684 OF 2015

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List the I.A. alongwith the appeal in the second week of March, 2016 on the top of the Board subject to overnight part heard matter.”

It is submitted that there are 21 respondents. Respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 5, 8 to 11 and 21 are represented by Ms. Deepta Kirti Verma, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 14 and 17 are represented by Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, Advocate, Respondent Nos. 2, 6, 7, 12, 13 and 18 to 20 have been served at SLP stage but have not chosen to file vakalatnama/appearance so far.

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1676 OF 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate has on 02.01.2015 has filed an application for impleadment of the applicant as party Respondent which is registered as I.A. No. 10. The same is placed with appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that there is sole respondent who is represented by Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1678 OF 2015

The sole respondent is represented by Ms. Deepta Kirti Verma, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1679 OF 2015

The sole respondents is represented by Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1680, 1681 AND 1682 OF 2015

The sole respondent is represented by Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Advocate in Civil Appeal Nos. 1680 & 1681 of 2015. In respect of Civil Appeal No. 1682 of 2015 the sole respondent is represented by Mr. Vinod Kanna B, Advocate.

It is submitted that Mr. Vinod Kanna B., counsel for the Respondent has on 08.03.2016 filed an application for permission to file additional documents in I.A. No. 5 with affidavit and Annexure-A (Colly) with the leave of the Hon'ble Court which is registered as I.A. No. 1 in I.A. No. 5 (Copy of the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1683 OF 2015

There are two respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate, Respondent No. 2 has been served at SLP Stage but has not chosen to file vakalatnama/appearance so far.

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1685 OF 2015

The sole respondent is represented by Ms. Deepta Kirti Verma, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1686 OF 2015

The sole respondent is represented by Mr. Vinod Kanna B, Advocate.

It is submitted that service is complete in all the appeals.

It is further submitted that counsels have not filed their respective statement of case in all the appeals so far.

It is further submitted that aforesaid I.As for direction are to be listed alongwith main appeal vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 10.07.2015.

The matters alongwith the applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of March, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR