

SECTION XIA

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 1676, 1678, 1679, 1680, 1681, 1682, 1683, 1684, 1685 & 1686 OF 2015.

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3

(Application for impleadment & direction in C.A Nos. 1676 & 1682 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2

(Application for impleadment/intervention in C.A Nos. 1680 & 1683 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 2 to 6

(Application for intervention/ impleadment in C.A No. 1684 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 5

(Application for impleadment in C.A No. 1676 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 7

(Application for impleadment in C.A No. 1676 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 8

(Application for direction in C.A No. 1684 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 9

(Application for direction in C.A No. 1676 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 5

(Application for direction in C.A No. 1682 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2

(Application for direction in C.A No. 1686 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 10

(Application for impleadment in C.A No. 1676 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 9

(Application for directions in C.A No. 1684 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 10

(Application for seeking exemption from filing original translation in C.A No. 1684 of 2015)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1 IN I.A. NO. 5

(Application for permission to file additional documents in I.A. No. 5 in C.A No. 1682 of 2015)

State of Orissa Etc.

...Appellants

Versus

Sasmita Pattnaik Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.07.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Mr. Vikas Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant prays and is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit.

List the matter in the week commencing 22nd August, 2016 retaining its position subject to overnight part heard matter.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to order quoted above counsel appearing for the Appellant has not filed any requisite affidavit so far.

Thereafter, the Appeals were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 21.07.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List the matters on Wednesday, the 27th July, 2016”

It is submitted that service is complete in all the appeals.

It is further submitted that counsels have not filed their respective statement of case in all the appeals so far.

The matters alongwith the applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of July, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR